(ii) drafted the compliance and ancillary documents; and (iii) advised on the applicable 

stamp duty and opined on the enforceability of the executed documents in respect of the loan 

documentation for credit facilities of an aggregate amount of Rs. 418,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four 

Hundred and Eighteen Crores Only) availed for the purpose of construction of the access-controlled 

expressway under hybrid annuity model on design, build, operate and transfer basis and submission 

of the performance security guarantee as required under the terms of the concession agreement, by

[...]

(ii) drafted the compliance and 

ancillary documents; and (iii) advised on the applicable stamp duty and opined on the enforceability 

of the executed documents in respect of the loan documentation for credit facilities of an aggregate 

amount of INR 194,25,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Ninety Four Crores and Twenty Five 

Lakh Only) for a group of companies engaged in the construction and leasing business. 

MDP & PARTNERS ACTED AS LEGAL ADVISORS IN 
RESPECT OF THE LOAN DOCUMENTATION FOR THE 
FACILITIES AGGREGATING TO INR 50,00,00,000/- 
AVAILED FROM A NON-BANKING FINANCIAL

[...]

(ii) 

drafted the compliance and ancillary documents; and (iii) advised on the applicable stamp duty and 

opined on the enforceability of the executed documents in respect of the loan documentation for 

credit facilities of an aggregate amount of INR 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores Only) 

to a limited liability partnership engaged in the real estate business. 

BOMBAY HIGH COURT REITERATES MERELY 
BECAUSE THE DISPUTE IS AMENABLE TO 
ARBITRATION DOES NOT IPSO FACTO IMPLY THAT 
THE DEFENDANT VESSEL CANNOT BE ARRESTED IN 
AN ACTION IN REM